

Request title: Delayed Transfers of Care (DTOC) 2013-2016

Date of Response: 4th March 2016

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

Request and reply

1. What is the longest time (in days) one patient has remained in a bed at your NHS Trust due to delays in transfer of care (DTOC) in 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16;

Please see the table below:

Year	Bed days
2013/14	342
2014/15	342
2015/16	294

2. In each case, please provide the age of the patient and reason for delay.

Please see the table below:

Year	Patient Age	Reason for delay
2013/14	70	Complex patient, delay due to finding Nursing Home that was equipped to manage the complexity
2014/15	70	Complex patient, delay due to finding Nursing Home that was equipped to manage the complexity
2015/16	23	Delay in finding appropriate accommodation & care package plus safeguarding issues